
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs ; 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of | 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

6251362 

Name of Company 

CAD Shelters Ltd 
| 

|/We 
David Moore Gary N Lee 
No 1 Old Hall Street No 1 Old Hall Street 
Liverpool Liverpool 

L3 SHF L3 SHF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 22 February 2012 

Signed Date 22 February 2012 

Begbies Traynor (Centra!) LLP . 

No 1 Old Hall Street Far Official Use 
Liverpool In me ANGI 
Ref CA214CVL/DM/GNU/ALM/AXM 24/02/2012 #430 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CAD Shelters Ltd 

on the 22 February 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Vem. c unit £ aren 

Signed LA pe C. 
“C7 

Dated Z2. 2. Zol Z, 



CAD Shelters Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 February 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Book Debts 28,954 00 27,000 00 
RBS Invoice Finance (24,111 00) 

Surplus c/d 2,889 00 

Ford Transit Van (leasepurchase) 12,000 00 9,000 00 

Lombard North Central (10,424 00) 

Deficiency c/d (1,424 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash at Bank 7,003 00 7,003 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,003 00 

222 20/2 
Signature JZ, Vi, ~ ( Date 

Y 



CAD Shelters Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 February 2012 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,003 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 860 00 

860 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,143 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
6,143 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,143 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,143 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,143 00 

SURPLUS B/D 2,889 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 1,424 00 

Trade Creditors 111,823 10 

RPO 24,500 00 
Directors 1,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 75,624 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 30,970 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 99,315 00 

344,656 10 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (335,624 10) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (335,624 10) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (335,626 10) 

L. 
Signature S/d Date “2-2- ZA 
